October 12, 2024

Q- 750

Home / Sports/ High School Sports/ High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Hempfield
Exeter

BOXSCORE

Football

10/1 at 7:00 pm
at Exeter
Nonleague

Hempfield 0
Exeter 21 0] 15

SCORING SUMMARY
Exeter: Jayden Zandier 95-yard kickoff return, 11:45 , Ist

Exeter: Jayden Ware 21-yard pass from Jayden Zandier
PAT 2 Pt Run (Jayden Zandier) , 724 , 1st

Exeter: Jayden Zandier 4-yard run
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek) , 1:44 , st

Hempfield: Brady Biscoe 26-yard field goal , 0:20, 2nd

Exeter: Jayden Zandier 20-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Run (Carter Redding), 6:19, 3rd

Exeter: Pharrell Caceres 34-yard run
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek), 2:07, 3rd

TEAM STATS

Hempfield
First downs 13
Total yards 233
Rushes/Yards 27/90

Rushing avg 3.33

36

oT Total

36

Exeter
10
250
33/182
552 -



Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - HEMPFIELD

Name
Derek Katch

Cam Margeson

RUSHING - HEMPFIELD

Name

Derek Katch
Brandon Day
Philip Krauser
Ethan Caldwell

RECEIVING - HEMPFIELD

Name

Brayden Charles
Cam Margeson
Philip Krauser
Orion Abrams
Zion Caban

P.J. Poole

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - EXETER

Name

Jayden Zandier

15/30
50
143

4/50

3/100

33.33

182

68

250

2/2

Comp

14

Att

11

Rec

Comp

p—

N WNNN

Att
29

Yds
13

22
46

Yds
44

29
35
23

Att

Pct
48.28
100

Pct
75

5/7
71.43
68
12/90
3/142
4733
90
143
233
2/0
Yds TD
15
28
Yds/Att
1.86
3
3.67
418
Yds/Catch
8.8
7
25
14.5
1.67
1.5
Yds D
40 1

INT

TD

O O O O

O O O o O o

INT



Jacob Hafer

RUSHING - EXETER
Name

Genuine Stutzman
Jayden Zandier
Pharrell Caceres
Donovyn Alvarez

Leo Brown

RECEIVING - EXETER
Name

Carter Redding
Aidan Dauble
Jayden Ware

Att

12

Yds
19
20
29

66.67

Yds

74
41

58

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport

v

PEOPLE ARE READING

28

Yds/Att

25
6.17
6.83
0.57
9.67

Yds/Catch
9.5
20
14.5

TD

TD

1 The Phillies have a $300 million Trea Turner problem. The only solution

is ... hope?

2 Marcus Hayes: Phillies have a $300 million Trea Turner problem. The

only solution is ... hope?

3 John Niyo: Tigers manager A.J. Hinch knows it's time to clinch, not

clench

4 DA won't seek death penalty in case against ex-Pittsburgh Pirates

pitcher accused of murder

5 Mets players comment on potential Subway World Series




