Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

# HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Hempfield 3 Exeter 36

### **BOXSCORE**

Football 10/11 at 7:00 pm at Exeter Nonleague

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Hempfield	0	3	0	0	0	3
Exeter	21	0	15	0	0	36

#### SCORING SUMMARY

**Exeter:** Jayden Zandier 95-yard kickoff return , 11:45 , 1st **Exeter:** Jayden Ware 21-yard pass from Jayden Zandier

PAT 2 Pt Run (Jayden Zandier), 7:24, 1st

**Exeter:** Jayden Zandier 4-yard run PAT Kick (Jacob Franek) , 1:44 , 1st

Hempfield: Brady Biscoe 26-yard field goal, 0:20, 2nd

**Exeter:** Jayden Zandier 20-yard run PAT 2 Pt Run (Carter Redding) , 6:19 , 3rd

**Exeter:** Pharrell Caceres 34-yard run PAT Kick (Jacob Franek) , 2:07 , 3rd

#### **TEAM STATS**

	Hempfield	Exeter
First downs	13	10
Total yards	233	250
Rushes/Yards	27/90	33/182
Rushing avg	3.33	5.52

Comp/Atts	15/30				5/7	
Comp pct	50			7	71.43	
Pass yards	143				68	
Penalties/Yds	4/50			1:	2/90	
Punts/Yds	3/100			3	/142	
Punting	33.33			4	7.33	
average						
Rushing yds allowed	182				90	
Passing yds allowed	68				143	
Total yds allowed	250				233	
Fumbles/Lost	2/2				2/0	
PLAYER STATS PASSING - HEMPFIELD						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Derek Katch	14	29	48.28	115	0	Ο
Cam Margeson	1	1	100	28	0	0
RUSHING - HEMPFIELD						
Name	Att	Yd	S	Yds/Att		TD
Derek Katch	7	13	;	1.86		Ο
Brandon Day	3	9		3		Ο
Philip Krauser	6	22 3.67			Ο	
Ethan Caldwell	11	46	5	4.18		0
RECEIVING - HEMPFIELD						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch	1	TD
Brayden Charles	5	44		8.8		0
Cam Margeson	1	7		7		0
Philip Krauser	2	5		2.5		Ο
Orion Abrams	2	29		14.5		0
Zion Caban	3	35		11.67		0
P.J. Poole	2	23		11.5		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - EXETER						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Jayden Zandier	3	4	75	40	1	0

Jacob Hafer	2	3	66.67	28 0	0
RUSHING - EXETER					
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/Att	TD
Genuine Stutzman		2	5	2.5	0
Jayden Zandier		12	74	6.17	2
Pharrell Caceres		6	41	6.83	1
Donovyn Alvarez		7	4	0.57	0
Leo Brown		6	58	9.67	0
RECEIVING - EXETER					
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch	TD
Carter Redding	2	19		9.5	0
Aidan Dauble	1	20		20	0
Jayden Ware	2	29		14.5	1

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS	
Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results	

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS
Select a sport to see overall and section standings
Select a sport 🔻

## PEOPLE ARE READING

- The Phillies have a \$300 million Trea Turner problem. The only solution is ... hope?
- 2 <u>Marcus Hayes: Phillies have a \$300 million Trea Turner problem. The only solution is ... hope?</u>
- 3 <u>John Niyo: Tigers manager A.J. Hinch knows it's time to clinch, not</u> clench
- 4 <u>DA won't seek death penalty in case against ex-Pittsburgh Pirates</u> <u>pitcher accused of murder</u>
- 5 <u>Mets players comment on potential Subway World Series</u>